NM Series
Rectangular CAV air volume control terminals
with system powered mechanical regular
  NM 240428 E
1
 Rectangular CAV air volume control terminals
with system powered mechanical regulator
  Table of contents
Description Page
Type designation
Technical data
- General
- Specifcation
- Installation instructions
Model overview / dimensions
Sound data NMOAOVO
2
3
4
5
6
7-8
2
x
NM 240428 E
 Type designationRectangular CAV air volume control terminals
with system powered mechanical regulator Single wall (type NM...)
  Composition type designation:
   Position 1: Product groupN
M
O
A
O
O
  Position 2: Function
Position 3: Control
  Position 4: Outlet
   Position 5: Reheat coil
  Position 6: Finish
O=not applicable
M=rectangular CAV terminal,single wall construction
1= non standard,specify separately
0 = system poweredregulator(standard)
1 = non standard,specify separately
O=not applicable
A= rectangular outlet
1= non standard,specify separately
O=withoutreheatcoil
A=1-row hot water reheat
B=2-row hot water reheat
D=4-row hot water reheat
E=1-stage 230VAC/1-phase electric reheat coil
F=2-stage 230VAC/1-phase electric reheat coil
G=3-stage 230VAC/1-phase electric reheat coil
1=non standard specify separately
O=standard finish(galvanised steel)
P=powder paint coating
s=SUS304+Aluminum painting
None=standard finish(Galvanised steel)
N M O A
A
O O
 See above Width
(mm)
Height
(mm)
Ordering information:
Standard terminals:
-quantity of terminals
-complete 6 digit code
-terminal size or model
-air volume setting(Q)
Non standard terminals:
- for non standard terminals a full
description and/or drawing are requested
N M O A O O 6 0 0 0 03
3
Application
NM series of rectangular, constant volume
terminals with system powered mechanical
regulator are designed to keep a constant air

provision for on-site adjustment (Barcol-Air
type NMOAOVO).
Ordering example: type - model - airflow (m3/h) =
NMOAOVO - 3020 - Q1296 (= 1296 m3/h)
Manufacturer: Barcol-Air
  NM 240428 E
 Rectangular CAV air volume control terminals
with system powered mechanical regulator
Type designation
Single wall (type NM...)
5
  NM 240428 E
Rectangular CAV air volume control terminals
with system powered mechanical regulator
Installation Instructions
Single wall (type NM...)
Installation Instructions:
The Barcol-Air CAV terminals shall be installed in, and
supported by the rectangularconnecting ducts. The
ducts shall be supported either side of the CAV using at
least two support channels with anti-vibration
rubber between the support channels and ducting to
prevent vibration and to avoid a thermal bridge. Each of
the support channels
shall be fixed with threaded rods to the ceiling slab
above. Alternatively, the ducting and units can be
suspended using hanger brackets as shown in the
drawing below.
This installation method:
1.Shall prevent the body of the CAV terminal from high
mechanical tension,which could damage the
construction and performance of the terminal.
2.Shall prevent torsion on the CAV terminals, which
could cause malfunction of the damper blades.
3.Provides some flexibility to the final location of the
CAV terminals.
4.Use at least one equivalent diameter straight duct
length with the same width and height as the CAV
terminal before CAV inlet.
Equivalent diameter=√(4 x W x H)/π
5.Additional manual volume control dampers(VCD's)
before the inlet are not required or recommended!
6.All connections shall be thermally isolated.
6
Remark：
100 200 300 400 500 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800
100 ● 220
150 ★ ● 220
200 ● ● ● ★ ★ ★ 220
250 ● ● ● ★ ★ ★ 270
300 ● ● ● ● ★ ★ ★ 320
400 ● ● ● ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ 380
500 ● ● ● ★ ★ 425
600 ● ● ● ● ★ ★ ★ 475
All dimension based on mm
 ● Stand for Standard model
★Stand for non standard
Non standard model please contact our sales
Height
（H）
Length
（L）
Width(W)
  NM 240428 E
 Rectangular CAV air volume control terminals
with system powered mechanical regulator